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RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT OPEN.

RISQUE D'ÉLECTROCUTION, NE PAS OUVRIR.

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA  NO ABRIR, .

62.00 mm
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CAUTION:

RECEIVING RANGE:
USA FM 87.5-107.9MHZ

AM 530-1710KHZ
EUR FM 87.5-108MHZ

AM 522-1620KHZ
AUS FM 87.5-108MHZ

AM 522-1710KHZ

GREY

WHITE

WHITE/BLACK

GREEN

PURPLE

BLUE

NONE

POWER +12VDCRED

BLACK GROUND

AUTO ANTENNA

GREEN/BLACK

PURPLE/BLACK

GREY/BLACK

ZONE1 RIGHT SPEAKER (+)

ZONE2 RIGHT SPEAKER (+)

ZONE1 LEFT SPEAKER (+)

ZONE2 LEFT SPEAKER (+)

ZONE1 RIGHT SPEAKER (-)

ZONE2 RIGHT SPEAKER (-)

ZONE1 LEFT SPEAKER (-)

ORANGE/BLACK

BROWN/BLACK

BROWN

ORANGE

ZONE3 RIGHT SPEAKER (-)

ZONE3 LEFT SPEAKER (-)

ZONE3 RIGHT SPEAKER (+)

ZONE3 LEFT SPEAKER (+)

ZONE2 LEFT SPEAKER (-)

PIN NO COLOR FUNCTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

WIRING CONNECTING SOCKET

AV IN

IR REMOTE JACK

AV OUT

SUBWOOFER OUT HDMI OUT (ARC)

COAXIAL AUDIO IN

OPTICAL AUDIO IN

AUDIO IN

ANTENNA JACK
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Model:DV1230  +12V DC 

NEGATIVE GROUND
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41.0 mm

2
2

.0
 m

m
LB0R07130013-00-01

CLASS 1
LASER PRODUCT

CLASS 1
LASER PRODUCT

Model:DV1230
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Patent stickers

LB0RPP180013-01-01
Size: 68x29mm

68.00 mm
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CAUTION - INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION WHEN OPEN 

AND INTERLOCKS DEFEATED. AVOID EXPOSURE TO 

BEAM.

ATTENTION - RAYONNEMENT LASER INVISIBLE 

LORSQUE L'APPAREIL EST OUVERT ET QUE LES 

MÉCANISMES DE PROTECTION SONT CONTOURNÉS. 

ÉVITEZ TOUTE EXPOSITION AU RAYON.

PRECAUCIÓN - HAY RADIACIÓN LÁSER INVISIBLE AL 

ABRIR Y CUANDO SE DESENGANCHAN LOS 

CONECTORES. EVITE LA EXPOSICIÓN A LOS RAYOS 

DE LUZ.

CAUTION - INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION WHEN OPEN 
AND INTERLOCKS DEFEATED. AVOID EXPOSURE TO 
BEAM.
ATTENTION - RAYONNEMENT LASER INVISIBLE 
LORSQUE L'APPAREIL EST OUVERT ET QUE LES 
MÉCANISMES DE PROTECTION SONT CONTOURNÉS. 
ÉVITEZ TOUTE EXPOSITION AU RAYON.
PRECAUCIÓN - HAY RADIACIÓN LÁSER INVISIBLE AL 
ABRIR Y CUANDO SE DESENGANCHAN LOS 
CONECTORES. EVITE LA EXPOSICIÓN A LOS RAYOS 
DE LUZ.
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FCC Label
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FCC ID: 2ABH3-DV1230
This device complies with Part 15 of

the FCC Rules. Operation is subject

to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful

interference, and (2) this device must

accept any interference received,

including interference that may cause

undesired operation.

LB0RPP180015-00-11

xxxxxxxxxx-xxxxxx-00001 

DV1230-BL

LB0RPP180012-02-00

CAUTION: FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST RISK OF FIRE, REPLACE ONLY WITH SAME TYPE 15A-32V FUSE.
This product complies with Part 15 of FCC regulations Class 1 laser product: Complies with DHHS 21CFR Chapter 1,subchapter J.

PRECAUCIÓN: PARA UNA PROTECCIÓN CONTINUA CONTRA EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO, REEMPLACE SOLO CON EL 

MISMO TIPO DE FUSIBLE DE 15 A-32 V.
Este producto cumple con las regulaciones de la sección 15 de la FCC, Clase 1 del producto láser: Cumple con el Capítulo 1, subcapítulo J 

de DHHS 21CFR.

MISE EN GARDE : POUR ASSURER UNE PROTECTION CONTINUE CONTRE LE RISQUE D'INCENDIE, REMPLACEZ 

SEULEMENT CE FUSIBLE PAR UN FUSIBLE DE RECHANGE DU MÊME TYPE (15 A/32 V).
Ce produit est conforme à la partie 15 du règlement de la FCC, produits au laser de classe 1 : Conforme au DHHS 21CFR, chapitre 1,  

sous-chapitre J.
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130.00 mm
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